### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew S. JENNINGS	10/30/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited
Street Address:	Hertford Road
Internal Address:	Hoddesdon
City:	Hertfordshire EN11 9BU
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10593950

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-708-1803 Phone: Email: gmarti@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21573Y

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501010693

source=Canon471#page1.tif source=Canon471#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023492 FRAME: 0818

Attorney Docket Number U.S. Serial No. Filing Date 21573Y 10/593950 September 22,2006

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Andrew S. JENNINGS

a British subject(s) of:

Hertford Road Hoddesdon Hertfordshire EN11 9BU Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### HETEROARYL PIPERIDINE GLYCINE TRANSPORTER INHIBITORS

and descril	bed in an applicatior	n for Letters Patent of the United Stat	es of America
having Att	orney Docket Numb	per 21573Y and in application(s) Seri	al No. 60/555,925
filed on <u>03</u>	3/24/2004; Serial No	. PCT/US2005/009810 filed on 03/23	3/2005; Serial
No.	filed on	(if applicable), and have ex	ecuted said
application	n for Letters Patent o	of the United States of America the	day
of	200		

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Andrew S. JENNINGS

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 023492 FRAME: 0819 us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

# Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that my be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters patent or any of them.

We/I hereby authorize our attorney, J. Eric Thies or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application to insert the Serial No. and Filing Date of said United States Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

ANDREW S. JENNINGS

**RECORDED: 11/10/2009** 

Andow S. Jerry

Date: 304 October 2006

PATENT REEL: 023492 FRAME: 0820